San Joseé Police Department Services

IMPORTANT PHONE NUMBERS

City of San José and County Services

San José Emergency Calls

San José Emergency Calls from a cell phone
To report life threatening situations, crime in progress
and fire

San José Non-Emergency Calls
To report crime that already occurred, suspicious activity

9-1-1
408-277-8911

408-277-8900

CRIME PREVENTION UNIT - Neighborhood Watch,
Personal Safety and Community Education Meetings

408-277-4133

| Family Violence Center

| Records - Police Report Request Information

| Vehicle Impound/Stolen Confirmation Line

| Traffic Enforcement

| TABS - Truancy Abatement Burglary Suppression

Crime Stoppers P3 Mobile App is for reporting
anonymous crime tips to aid police investigations.
Ways to report:

1. Call and leave a detailed message

2. Download the mobile app: P3 Public Police

3. Online access: P3tips.com

This app is not for emergencies. To report a
crime in progress call 911 immediately.

| San José Police Department website
Crime Statistics - View recent crime in your neighborhood

Crime Statistics - View calls for service and crime data

Megan’s Law - Information on registered sex offenders

408-277-3700
408-277-4143
408-277-4263
408-277-4341

408-947-STOP (7867)

Public * Police - Private Sector

sjpd.org
crimemapping.com

cityprotect.com

meganslaw.ca.gov

Ways to access San José 311:
1. Call Customer Contact Center
2. Download the Mobile App: San Jose 311
3. Online access: sanjose.custhelp.com
What to report with San José 311:
Abandoned vehicles, graffiti, code enforcement issues,
potholes, streetlights, illegal dumping and other services.

City of San José Animal Care and Services
Santa Clara County Animal Control

|| Anti-Graffiti & Anti-Litter Program

|| Code Enforcement Department

|| Homeless Hotline: Concerns/Encampments
|| Homeless Helpline: Resources/Services

|| 408-926-TABS (8227) ||

Mayor’s Gang Prevention Task Force - Youth Services

Santa Clara County Resource Help Line
Santa Clara County Sheriff’s Office
Conflict Resolution 24-Hour Hotline
Parent Project Program - Parenting Classes
Santa Clara County Victim Services Unit
CPS - Child Protective Services Hotline
APS - Adult Protective Services Hotline

Office of Parking Violations

Cal Trans - Overpasses/Underpasses/Freeways
To report homeless encampments, graffiti and illegal dumping

Union Pacific Railroad - Near Railroad Tracks
To report homeless encampments, graffiti and illegal dumping

City of San José Website

408-535-3500

SAN JOSE

311

408-794-7297
408-201-0660

408-975-7233
408-535-7770
408-975-1440
408-510-7600
408-794-1630
2-1-1
408-808-4400
408-792-2327
408-808-3794
408-295-2656

408-299-2071
800-414-2002

800-294-8258
csr.dot.ca.gov

888-877-7267

sanjoseca.gov

NEIGHBEORHOOD

WATCH

BUSINESS WATCH

PROGRAM IN FORCE

Host a Neighborhood or Business Watch (408) 277-4133
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We report all Suspicious Activities|
to our fellow Merchants and
Law Enforcement Agencies

San José Police Department - 201 W. Mission Street, San José, CA 95110
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