

## **IMPORTANT PHONE NUMBERS**

## San José Police Department Services

## City of San José and County Services

San José Emergency Calls San José Emergency Calls from a cell phone To report life threatening situations, crime in progress and fire	9-1-1 408-277-8911 408-277-8900	Ways to access San José 311:  1. Call Customer Contact Center 2. Download the Mobile App: San Jose 311 3. Online access: sanjose.custhelp.com What to report with San José 311: Abandoned vehicles, graffiti, code enforcement issues,	408-535-3500 SAN JOSÉ 311
San José Non-Emergency Calls To report crime that already occurred, suspicious activity	400-277-0700	potholes, streetlights, illegal dumping and other services.	
CRIME PREVENTION UNIT - Neighborhood Watch, Personal Safety and Community Education Meetings	408-277-4133	City of San José Animal Care and Services Santa Clara County Animal Control	408-794-7297 408-201-0660
Family Violence Center	408-277-3700	Anti-Graffiti & Anti-Litter Program	408-975-7233
Records - Police Report Request Information	408-277-4143	Code Enforcement Department	408-535-7770
Vehicle Impound/Stolen Confirmation Line	408-277-4263	Homeless Hotline: Concerns/Encampments	408-975-1440
Traffic Enforcement	408-277-4341	Homeless Helpline: Resources/Services	408-510-7600
TABS - Truancy Abatement Burglary Suppression	408-926-TABS (8227)	Mayor's Gang Prevention Task Force - Youth Services	408-794-1630
Crime Stoppers P3 Mobile App is for reporting anonymous crime tips to aid police investigations. Ways to report:  1. Call and leave a detailed message 2. Download the mobile app: P3 Public Police 3. Online access: P3tips.com This app is not for emergencies. To report a crime in progress call 911 immediately.	408-947-STOP (7867)  Public · Police · Private Sector	Santa Clara County Resource Help Line Santa Clara County Sheriff's Office Conflict Resolution 24-Hour Hotline Parent Project Program - Parenting Classes Santa Clara County Victim Services Unit CPS - Child Protective Services Hotline APS - Adult Protective Services Hotline	2-1-1 408-808-4400 408-792-2327 408-808-3794 408-295-2656 408-299-2071 800-414-2002
San José Police Department website	<u>sjpd.org</u>	Office of Parking Violations	800-294-8258
Crime Statistics - View recent crime in your neighborhood	crimemapping.com	Cal Trans - Overpasses/Underpasses/Freeways To report homeless encampments, graffiti and illegal dumping	csr.dot.ca.gov
Crime Statistics - View calls for service and crime data	cityprotect.com	Union Pacific Railroad - Near Railroad Tracks To report homeless encampments, graffiti and illegal dumping	888-877-7267
Megan's Law - Information on registered sex offenders	meganslaw.ca.gov	City of San José Website	sanjoseca.gov



Host a Neighborhood or Business Watch (408) 277-4133

